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 Emergency department activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 70,020 65,424

Difference % change

7.0%4,596

6.0%13,564All ED presentations 226,784240,348

All emergency presentations 223,974237,865 6.2%13,891

-0.8%

3.4%

8.6%

9.1%

9.7%

-114

2,725

7,804

3,229

247

Emergency presentation by
triage category

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent 15,169

79,680

90,976

35,612

2,537

15,055

82,405

98,780

38,841

2,784

3.1%2,539Admissions to hospital from EDs 82,74885,287

 Emergency department performance

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Time to treatment
by triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

9m

32m

56.6%

9m

26m

63.3%

24m

1h 28m

61.6%

22m

1h 16m

66.5%

33m

1h 59m

71.6%

29m

1h 43m

76.3%

33m

2h 07m

88.4%

28m

1h 51m

92.1%

Difference

-6.7 percentage points

6m

0m

-4.9 percentage points

12m

2m

-4.7 percentage points

16m

4m

-3.7 percentage points

16m

5m

NSW results

9m

28m

63.1%

21m

1h 18m

66.6%

28m

1h 52m

75.0%

24m

1h 49m

92.0%

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 66.0%

8h 04m

3h 23m

71.0%

60.3%

9h 18m

3h 36m

65.7%

-5.7 percentage points

74m

13m

-5.3 percentage points

70.6%

7h 34m

2h 54m

71.9%

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 90.5%

29m

12m

85.3%

38m

13m

-5.2 percentage points

9m

1m

88.8%

32m

12m

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes
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 Elective surgery activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Elective surgery procedures performed 22,394 22,000

Difference % change

1.8%394

4.3%
0.3%
-0.4%

327
25
-22

Urgency category
Urgent

Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 7,674

7,250
5,835

8,001

7,275
5,813

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the
end of quarter

27,38029,435 7.5%2,055

Urgency category
Urgent
Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 21,188

5,343
849

23,180
5,295
960

9.4%
-0.9%
13.1%

1,992
-48
111

2018Q4

 Elective surgery performance

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

 8 days
 25 days

 9 days
 25 days

 43 days
 86 days

 45 days
 87 days

 190 days
 362 days

 190 days
 363 days

Elective surgery
procedures performed
on time

All procedures 94.9% 94.3%

      Urgent

      Semi-urgent

      Non-urgent

99.9% 99.7%

93.6% 93.1%

92.4% 91.4%

Difference

0 days

-1 days

-1 days

-2 days

-1 days

0 days

0.6 percentage points

1.0 percentage points

0.5 percentage points

0.2 percentage points

NSW results

26 days

10 days

85 days

47 days

358 days

231 days

96.4%

95.2%
95.8%
99.9%

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

 Admitted patient activity

Average length of stay
(days)

      Acute
            Acute Overnight
      Non-acute
      Mental health 11.8

11.5
4.8
3.0

12.2
11.6
5.0
3.1

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Episodes

All episodes

      Acute

            Acute Overnight

            Acute Same Day

      Non-acute

      Mental health

218,070 213,924

208,005 204,215

107,931 105,579

100,074 98,636

5,034 4,542

5,031 5,167

Hospital bed days

All bed days

      Acute

      Non-acute

      Mental health 61,001

52,009

610,066

723,076

61,597

58,417

638,669

758,683

Difference % change

-2.6%

10.8%

1.5%

2.2%

1.9%

1.9%

-136

492

1,438

2,352

3,790

4,146

0.4
0.1
0.2
0.1

1.0%

12.3%

4.7%

4.9%

596

6,408

28,603

35,607

Babies born in Principal referral public hospitals 8,6498,523 -1.5%-126


